LD 271
LD 271 H
LD 271 L
LD 271 HL
GaAs-IR-Lumineszenzdiode
GaAs Infrared Emitter
2000-01-01 1 OPTO SEMICONDUCTORS
Wesentliche Merkmale

Type
Bestellnummer
Ordering Code
Gehäuse
Package
LD 271 Q62703-Q148 5-mm-LED-Gehäuse (T 1 3/4), graugetöntes Epoxy-
Gießharz, Lötspieße im 2.54-mm-Raster (1/10’’)
5 mm LED package (T 1 3/4), grey colored epoxy resin
lens, solder tabs lead spacing 2.54 mm (1/10’’)
LD 271 L Q62703-Q833
LD 271 H Q62703-Q256
LD 271 HL Q62703-Q838
Features
• Very highly efficient GaAs-LED
• High reliability
• Spectral match with silicon photodetectors